
 

Name Loc
atio

n 

Len
gth 
(mi) 

Len
gth 
(km

) 

GPS lat - 
long 

Info / Parking Google map 

Eliza 
Furnac
e Trail 
 (Jail 
Trail) 

Pitts
burg
h 

 2.8 4.5 40.4262278
9154543, -
79.9532039
7137185 
 
40.4359356
62945006, -
79.9989053
1796161 

Part of the Three Rivers Heritage Trail and 
GAP Trail between downtown and the South 
Side. 
 
Three Rivers Heritage Trail Parking lot 
 
Recommended for: Skating and Classic 

 
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/Three+Rivers+He
ritage+Trail+Parking/10+Three+Rivers+Heritage+Trail,
+Pittsburgh,+PA+15219/@40.4302977,-
79.9848774,14.05z/data=!4m14!4m13!1m5!1m1!1s0
x8834f1045b4f7e2b:0x651e45bd9d1904ef!2m2!1d-
79.9531971!2d40.4261172!1m5!1m1!1s0x8834f1507
4b1fb27:0x7a5d35995e6519a4!2m2!1d-
79.9979681!2d40.4352469!3e1 

GAP 
Trail 
 

Pitts
burg
h 

3.9 6.2 40.40194, -
79.92119 
 
40.4272481
3840633, -
79.9623802
9950172 

Part of the Great Allegheny Passage Trail 
 
Costco parking lot 
 
Recommended for: Skating and Classic 

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/40.4272481,-
79.9623796/40.40194,-79.921191/@40.4027724,-
79.9217393,17.79z/data=!4m2!4m1!3e1 

Panhan
dle 
Trail 

McD
onal
d 
(PA)/
Colli
ers 
(WV) 

17 28 40.3686581
62169076, -
80.2303037
062544 
-  
40.3665990
4194742, -
80.5298411
063205 

-  Paved trail runs from McDonald (PA) to 
Colliers (WV) 
 
Occasional Stop signs for (secondary) road 
crossings 
 
Recommended for: Skating and Classic 

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/Panhandle+Trail,
+McDonald,+PA/Panhandle+Trail,+Colliers+parking+l
ot,+Panhandle+Trail,+Weirton,+Virginia+Occidentale/
@40.3652289,-
80.526835,14.68z/data=!4m14!4m13!1m5!1m1!1s0x
88345009a9c6154b:0x41fdc23227ce68e8!2m2!1d-
80.2319123!2d40.3685322!1m5!1m1!1s0x883430d7
493d1e1d:0xb88a8637ed7d75ea!2m2!1d-
80.5268782!2d40.3662191!3e1 
 

Arrowh
ead  

Pete
rs 

3.5 5.6 40.2926538
6116955, -

Trail runs from Route 19 to Brush Run Rd. 
 

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/40.2912237,-
80.1068297/Montour+Trail+parking-



Tow
nshi
p 

80.0587262
4079237 
 
 
40.2920185
4924574, -
80.1066996
8237993 

Parking lots on both ends  
 
Part of the Montour Trail 
 
Recommended for: Classic 
 

Brush+Run+Road,+Finleyville,+Pennsylvania/@40.28
95852,-
80.108806,17z/data=!4m9!4m8!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x88
34f8d40229430b:0x9c1cd728d4fdd5ca!2m2!1d-
80.0587138!2d40.2927102!3e1 
 
http://www.peterstownship.com/vertical/Sites/%7B3
BE5B086-2A15-4083-A63D-
16B3DD03C8DD%7D/uploads/Arrowhead_Trail_map.
pdf 

Corriga
n 
Walkw
ay Trail 

Sout
h 
Park 

2.2 3.5 40.329962, -
80.021332 
 
40.306707, -
79.996769 

South Park Skating Rink Parking Lot 
One traffic light 
 
Recommended for: Classic 

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/40.3299506,-
80.021327/40.3066674,-79.9966517/@40.3168727,-
80.0144781,14.76z/data=!4m2!4m1!3e1 
 

       
 


