Name	Loc atio n	Len gth (mi)	Len gth (km	GPS lat - long	Info / Parking	Google map
Eliza Furnac e Trail (Jail Trail)	Pitts burg h	2.8	4.5	40.4262278 9154543, - 79.9532039 7137185 40.4359356 62945006, - 79.9989053 1796161	Part of the Three Rivers Heritage Trail and GAP Trail between downtown and the South Side.  Three Rivers Heritage Trail Parking lot Recommended for: Skating and Classic	https://www.google.com/maps/dir/Three+Rivers+Heritage+Trail+Parking/10+Three+Rivers+Heritage+Trail,+Pittsburgh,+PA+15219/@40.4302977,-79.9848774,14.05z/data=!4m14!4m13!1m5!1m1!1s0x8834f1045b4f7e2b:0x651e45bd9d1904ef!2m2!1d-79.9531971!2d40.4261172!1m5!1m1!1s0x8834f15074b1fb27:0x7a5d35995e6519a4!2m2!1d-79.9979681!2d40.4352469!3e1
GAP Trail	Pitts burg h	3.9	6.2	40.40194, - 79.92119 40.4272481 3840633, - 79.9623802 9950172	Part of the Great Allegheny Passage Trail  Costco parking lot  Recommended for: Skating and Classic	https://www.google.com/maps/dir/40.4272481,-79.9623796/40.40194,-79.921191/@40.4027724,-79.9217393,17.79z/data=!4m2!4m1!3e1
Panhan dle Trail	McD onal d (PA)/ Colli ers (WV)	17	28	40.3686581 62169076, - 80.2303037 062544 - 40.3665990 4194742, - 80.5298411 063205	- Paved trail runs from McDonald (PA) to Colliers (WV)  Occasional Stop signs for (secondary) road crossings  Recommended for: Skating and Classic	https://www.google.com/maps/dir/Panhandle+Trail, +McDonald,+PA/Panhandle+Trail,+Colliers+parking+l ot,+Panhandle+Trail,+Weirton,+Virginia+Occidentale/ @40.3652289,- 80.526835,14.68z/data=!4m14!4m13!1m5!1m1!1s0x 88345009a9c6154b:0x41fdc23227ce68e8!2m2!1d- 80.2319123!2d40.3685322!1m5!1m1!1s0x883430d7 493d1e1d:0xb88a8637ed7d75ea!2m2!1d- 80.5268782!2d40.3662191!3e1
Arrowh ead	Pete rs	3.5	5.6	40.2926538 6116955, -	Trail runs from Route 19 to Brush Run Rd.	https://www.google.com/maps/dir/40.2912237,- 80.1068297/Montour+Trail+parking-

	Tow nshi			80.0587262 4079237	Parking lots on both ends	Brush+Run+Road,+Finleyville,+Pennsylvania/@40.28 95852,-
	р				Part of the Montour Trail	80.108806,17z/data=!4m9!4m8!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x88 34f8d40229430b:0x9c1cd728d4fdd5ca!2m2!1d-
				40.2920185	Recommended for: Classic	80.0587138!2d40.2927102!3e1
				4924574, -		http://www.peterstownship.com/vertical/Sites/%7B3
				80.1066996		BE5B086-2A15-4083-A63D-
				8237993		16B3DD03C8DD%7D/uploads/Arrowhead Trail map.
						<u>pdf</u>
Corriga	Sout	2.2	3.5	40.329962, -	South Park Skating Rink Parking Lot	https://www.google.com/maps/dir/40.3299506,-
n	h			80.021332	One traffic light	80.021327/40.3066674,-79.9966517/@40.3168727,-
Walkw	Park					80.0144781,14.76z/data=!4m2!4m1!3e1
ay Trail				40.306707, -	Recommended for: Classic	
				79.996769		